
2025

Handicap Grand Total

Men's Singles - Handicap

 Code Rank Name                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

100 807DONALD ESTIS1 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1089 707

0 805STEPHEN J. FRANKLIN2 CHICAGO, ILA- 1133 805

72 787GEORGE WILLIAMS3 TOLEDO, ohA- 1052 715

0 780ANDRE GONZALEZ4 DETROIT, miA- 1110 780

31 775MAURICE DAVIDSON, JR.5 FT WAYNE, inA- 1023 744

0 774CJ HARRIS6 DETROIT, miA- 1111 774

0 773ULYESS RAND, JR.7 CINCY, ohA- 1099 773

64 768BENNY BRAY8 COL, ohA- 1043 704

0 763CHAD HARPER9 CINCY, ohA- 1045 763

28 761CHARLES COLLIER10 CINCY, ohA- 1071 733

0 758DAVID WINCHESTER11 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1009 758

0 750DAMONDE GRIGGS12 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1076 750

74 750JOHN PORTER13 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1079 676

88 750KEVIN SHEPHERD14 INDY, inA- 1127 662

74 748DOUGLAS BURRESS15 CHICAGO, ILA- 1139 674

57 744ROBERT JACKSON16 JOLIET, ilA- 1005 687

0 744CAMRON CROWE17 DETROIT, miA- 1100 744

0 740JOSHUA PICKETT18 CINCY, ohA- 1045 740

52 739CL SMITH19 CHICAGO, ILA- 1144 687

0 738SHAWN RHODES20 CHICAGO, ILA- 1143 738

0 735TONY THROCKMORTON21 CINCY, ohA- 1099 735

103 734JEROME NELSON SR22 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1002 631

57 733ANTHONY GRAY23 CHICAGO, ilA- 1051 676

0 731JAMES MILLER24 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1012 731

0 730SEAN FERRELL25 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1104 730

0 727VERNELL OATS26 CHICAGO, ilA- 1049 727

84 726MIKE ELDER27 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1088 642

81 724 ANTHONY SCOTT28 JOLIET, ilA- 1093 643

24 722KEITH STEPHENS29 CHICAGO, ILA- 1059 698

0 720DEION TIPTON30 DETROIT, miA- 1109 720

0 718DESMOND JORDAN31 INDY, INA- 1038 718

112 718ELIJAH GEIGER32 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1088 606

0 718JABAR JOHNSON33 CHICAGO, ILA- 1136 718

28 716WILSON WHEATON34 CINCY, ohA- 1054 688

43 716DIEGO TORRES35 CHICAGO, ILA- 1058 673

62 716JULLION JOHNSON36 CHICAGO, ILA- 1142 654

84 715KYLE CANNON37 CHICAGO, ILA- 1143 631

40 714DEMARCO HUNTER38 INDY, inA- 1127 674

0 710LEROY L. JOHNSON39 CHICAGO, ilA- 1108 710

62 708MICHAEL GLASCO40 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1091 646

4 707JAMEL GOODING41 PONTIAC, miA- 1095 703

21 706JALEN HODGES42 CHICAGO, ilA- 1048 685

0 706KENNETH HARVEY JR43 INDY, inA- 1126 706

57 705KYLE HAMPTON44 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1096 648

93 704JAMES REYNOLDS45 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1002 611

124 704DEANDRE THOMAS46 PEORIA, ilA- 1015 580

43 704O"DELL DUESETTE47 FT WAYNE, inA- 1024 661

52 702CLARENCE ROQUEMORE48 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1092 650

45 697LIONEL BELCHER49 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1092 652

0 696JALEN WHITE50 CINCY, ohA- 1068 696

16 696TERSHERA CURRY51 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1094 680

14 696AARON HORTON52 CHICAGO, ILA- 1135 682

0 695MYJEAN WHEATON53 CINCY, ohA- 1055 695

31 694TIMOTHY J NELSON54 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1029 663

93 692JIM HICKENBOTTOM55 DETROIT, MIA- 1019 599

21 691MARCELLUS CLAY56 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1007 670
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0 691CEDRIC COLLINS57 CHICAGO, ilA- 1042 691

57 691THOMAS HOPKINS58 RACINE, wiA- 1063 634

38 691CALVIN THOMAS59 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1105 653

0 688D'ANDRE RODGERS60 FT WAYNE, inA- 1022 688

0 688MICHAEL MCKINNIE61 CHICAGO, ILA- 1137 688

74 687DUANE SCOTT62 TOLEDO, ohA- 1053 613

7 687LEE JACKSON63 INDY, INA- 1080 680

24 686CHRIS CASEY64 CHICAGO, ilA- 1020 662

52 684MARCUS PRYOR65 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1031 632

67 684BREON BACKUS66 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1106 617

0 683LEANDRE THOMAS67 DETROIT, miA- 1110 683

57 682DARRELL NEWBOLT68 CINCY, inA- 1069 625

4 680WOODROW KITCHEN69 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1116 676

0 679WENDELL BARGER70 CINCY, ohA- 1070 679

50 678REGGIE FALLS71 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1089 628

0 678WILLIE PRICE JR72 DETROIT, miA- 1111 678

0 677BERNARD WARREN73 FT WAYNE, inA- 1022 677

0 676COURTNEY HAIRSTON74 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1076 676

64 675MAURICE E. JOHNSON75 CHICAGO, ilA- 1050 611

0 675MICHAEL BECKETT76 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1106 675

19 674JERMAINE WILLIAMS77 CHICAGO, ilA- 1041 655

0 674DAMOND BUNTON78 CHICAGO, ILA- 1133 674

0 673TREVAR THOMPSON79 CHICAGO, ILA- 1139 673

0 672CHRIS POLK80 CINCY, ohA- 1073 672

81 672KELLEN LEE81 CHICAGO, ilA- 1129 591

105 671PAUL REKER82 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1030 566

0 671MONTEZ THOMPSON83 INDY, INA- 1035 671

38 670ANTHONY  S. ARRINGTON84 CHICAGO, ilA- 1108 632

72 670TEKIO JONES II85 DETROIT, miA- 1117 598

230 670WENDALL BYRD86 DETROIT, miA- 1121 440

19 668ANTHONY ATCHISON87 INDY, INA- 1021 649

0 667DEREK BRASHEAR88 INDY, INA- 1038 667

60 667WALT DUDLEY89 CHICAGO, ILA- 1144 607

0 666JOHN TALON90 DETROIT, MIA- 1018 666

52 666WILLIAM HILL91 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1091 614

0 666MICHAEL KING92 DETROIT, miA- 1102 666

0 666JORDAN NUNN93 DETROIT, miA- 1109 666

52 665EUGENE HOWARD JR94 TOLEDO, ohA- 1053 613

33 665WILLIE FREEMAN95 RACINE, wiA- 1064 632

0 665JEREMY SACCONE96 CINCY, ohA- 1068 665

0 664WILLIAM BROOKS97 CINCY, ohA- 1067 664

45 663MARTELLO POLLOCK98 CHICAGO, ilA- 1128 618

12 662ASHER FINLEY99 CHICAGO, ILA- 1098 650

86 660ROSCO WILKINS100 INDY, inA- 1065 574

144 659JONES DOUGLAS101 PEORIA, ilA- 1026 515

31 659NICHOLAS MOORE102 INDY, INA- 1060 628

196 659NORMAN ECHOLS103 CHICAGO, ilA- 1066 463

0 658EARL REYNOLDS104 INDY, INA- 1040 658

0 658MARQUEL IRBY-MCSWAIN105 RACINE, wiA- 1064 658

0 657BRUCE MILLER106 CINCY, OHA- 1034 657

43 657JAMES STEGALL107 CINCY, ohA- 1056 614

86 655BOBBY HAYNES108 PEORIA, ilA- 1015 569

0 654HARRY CROSS III109 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1094 654

50 652GERALD BAYLOR, SR.110 INDY, inA- 1114 602

16 651BRANDON KIMBER111 PEORIA, ilA- 1016 635

52 651JUJUAN SANDIFER112 DETROIT, miA- 1117 599
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103 650GEORGE RAVENS113 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1032 547

21 650CALVIN WORSHAM114 CHICAGO, ilA- 1051 629

0 650D'ANDRE JOHNSON115 DETROIT, miA- 1100 650

110 648HARLIN CARROLL SR116 DETROIT, miA- 1119 538

38 648BRANDON BOND117 CHICAGO, ILA- 1141 610

0 648KEITH CALDWELL118 CHICAGO, ILA- 1141 648

24 647WARREN TRANSOU119 PONTIAC, miA- 1095 623

57 645RICHARD DAVIS120 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1105 588

48 645ROMEO COLEMAN121 DAYTON, ohA- 1131 597

0 644SHANNON ZIEGLER122 CINCY, ohA- 1067 644

52 644BILL WIEDMAN123 INDY, INA- 1080 592

57 644PATRICK DUGAN124 SKOKIE, ilA- 1082 587

0 643KENNETH ROGERS, JR125 DETROIT, miA- 1102 643

0 643JOHN BOYD III126 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1107 643

36 643NATHANIEL GILLESPIE127 CHICAGO, ILA- 1134 607

33 640KAELEXX OATS128 SKOKIE, ilA- 1083 607

0 640MARTEZ WALKER129 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1107 640

0 640RYAN RUFFIN130 CHICAGO, ILA- 1138 640

28 638ROY BARWICK131 CINCY, ohA- 1072 610

24 637SAMUEL THOMPSON132 INDY, INA- 1035 613

79 637DONALD CARR133 INDY, inA- 1114 558

0 636TYRONN DYESS134 RACINE, wiA- 1061 636

120 636KEVIN THOMPSON135 INDY, inA- 1087 516

26 636PERRY THURNE136 CHICAGO, ILA- 1142 610

4 634LEWIS GRIER III137 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1104 630

16 633LAWRENCE RICHARDSON SR138 DETROIT, MIA- 1017 617

136 633JARROD DUFF139 CINCY, ohA- 1074 497

93 633DAVID GLENN140 DETROIT, miA- 1118 540

50 633CHARLES PETTWAY141 DETROIT, miA- 1122 583

26 630OMAR FOWLER142 FT WAYNE, inA- 1023 604

52 628OWEN JOHNSON143 CINCY, OHA- 1034 576

4 628GEOFFREY COLE144 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1090 624

38 628DEONCO TAYLOR145 CHICAGO, ilA- 1129 590

48 627D'SHON LENOIR146 INDY, INA- 1037 579

40 627DEMONKA HOLLOWELL147 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1116 587

0 627ARIACHIZU R. KAMALU148 CHICAGO, ILA- 1137 627

0 626JORDAN ELLIOTT149 FT WAYNE, inA- 1025 626

72 626MILTON JONES SR150 CHICAGO, ilA- 1047 554

0 626JERMAINE CONN151 CINCY, ohA- 1070 626

38 625BRANDON BOND152 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1079 587

0 624MAURICE MOORE153 CINCY, ohA- 1046 624

19 623MARK DREWS154 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1011 604

98 623TOMMY ROPER JR155 INDY, inA- 1057 525

0 623DELBERT RICHARDS156 RACINE, wiA- 1061 623

21 623ADARREY HUMPHREY157 FLINT, miA- 1109 602

67 621ALLEN M JENKINS158 CHICAGO, ilA- 1041 554

50 620REUBEN LOONEY159 COL, ohA- 1043 570

21 620JIMMY SADDLER160 INDY, inA- 1057 599

9 619EDDIE THOMAS161 CHICAGO, ilA- 1020 610

31 618WILLIAM JONES JR162 JOLIET, ilA- 1005 587

31 618DELCO TAYLOR163 CINCY, ohA- 1074 587

2 618JEFF BEAL164 DETROIT, miA- 1101 616

79 617MARVIN TIBBS165 DETROIT, miA- 1118 538

12 616CHRISTOPHER MCDOWELL166 PEORIA, ilA- 1016 604

0 615TERRENCE CLOYD167 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1011 615

0 614CURTIS JOHNSON II168 CHICAGO, ILA- 1135 614
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28 613KEITH WILLIAMS169 CINCY, ohA- 1054 585

52 613RYAN LOGAN170 CINCY, ohA- 1055 561

156 613MAURICE SIMPSON171 INDY, inA- 1113 457

180 612TYRUS DENNIS172 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1027 432

96 612JONATHAN WEAVER173 DETROIT, MIA- 1028 516

79 612PATRICK LYONS174 INDY, inA- 1077 533

0 611BURLIE CASTON175 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1012 611

24 611DONALD WILLIAMS176 PEORIA, ilA- 1013 587

7 611MARCUS SUTTON177 CHICAGO, ILA- 1059 604

57 610CHARLES BROWN178 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1006 553

31 610RODNEY CROCKETT179 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1027 579

31 610RODNEY SIMPSON180 CHICAGO, ILA- 1058 579

0 608CARL BRONNER, JR.181 FT WAYNE, inA- 1025 608

4 608CHRISTIAN HARRIS182 CINCY, ohA- 1046 604

105 607CHARLES HASSELL183 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1007 502

36 607FREDDIE WASHINGTON184 INDY, INA- 1040 571

0 606CURTIS BAKER185 INDY, inA- 1081 606

108 605BENJAMIN NELSON186 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1029 497

0 605TREVON JOHNSON187 CINCY, ohA- 1072 605

64 605ADRIAN CARLOS188 JOLIET, ilA- 1115 541

86 604JAMES MARTENS189 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1030 518

55 604COLLIN YOUNG190 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1044 549

0 603WILLIAM CARTER191 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1090 603

36 599ANTHONY ALLBRITTON192 CHICAGO, ilA- 1050 563

26 598KORTNEY ROBERTS193 CHICAGO, ilA- 1042 572

40 598GERALD MALCOLM194 ETROIT, miA- 1120 558

45 597STEPHEN CLARK195 INDY, INA- 1021 552

24 597WILLIAM R PENSON196 PONTIAC, miA- 1085 573

24 595CURTIS L FUQUA III197 PONTIAC, miA- 1085 571

0 594DAVID MEADORS198 INDY, INA- 1036 594

4 594TERRANCE PATTON-HILL199 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1075 590

4 594MARVIN THOMAS200 ETROIT, miA- 1120 590

28 593ANDRE HARPER201 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1010 565

0 593DEMAURION THOMAS202 PEORIA, ilA- 1013 593

0 593TODD SUMPTER203 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1075 593

0 591JESSE BEAL204 DETROIT, miA- 1101 591

24 590DARRICK WEEKS JR205 SKOKIE, ilA- 1083 566

28 589MUSTAFAA YISRAEL206 CINCY, ohA- 1056 561

60 589WILLIAM A MCCLURE207 PONTIAC, miA- 1084 529

62 588DOMINIC WILLIAMS-GREEN208 RACINE, wiA- 1062 526

57 588ANDRE HARRIS209 CHICAGO, ILA- 1134 531

91 587ERICK LONG210 FLINT, miA- 1109 496

36 586JONATHON PELLY211 DAYTON, ohA- 1132 550

0 585GABE HOWELL212 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1003 585

28 584REGINALD WILSON213 FT WAYNE, inA- 1024 556

55 581DAVID ROBERTS214 INDY, INA- 1060 526

0 580PHILLIP BROWN215 INDY, INA- 1037 580

9 580STEVE WHITE216 DAYTON, ohA- 1130 571

91 579MARK JACKSON217 DETROIT, MIA- 1028 488

12 579KEITH HAMPTON218 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1096 567

64 579HOWARD COOLEY219 INDY, inA- 1112 515

0 577TOM HECTOR220 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1003 577

52 575MILTON JONES JR221 CHICAGO, ilA- 1047 523

0 575MATTHEW HOLLEY222 CHICAGO, ilA- 1048 575

33 575CLAYTON OTIS223 CINCY, ohA- 1071 542

74 575QUENTIN COLLINS224 INDY, inA- 1087 501
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19 574BRANDON THOMPSON225 TOLEDO, ohA- 1052 555

48 573JOHNNY REYNOLDS226 PEORIA, ilA- 1014 525

57 571JAMES HUNTER227 YOUNGSTOWN, ohA- 1033 514

0 566DON HUDON228 INDY, INA- 1036 566

50 564DEYONTE MITCHELL229 INDY, inA- 1065 514

19 564GREGORY A JOHNSON JR230 PONTIAC, miA- 1084 545

64 563THOMAS SIMPSON231 INDY, inA- 1113 499

33 563NELSON ROBINSON232 DETROIT, miA- 1122 530

76 562BRANDON E. DODD233 INDY, inA- 1077 486

43 559LAWRENCE RICHARDSON JR234 DETROIT, MIA- 1017 516

72 554SOLOMON KING235 YOUNGSTOWN, ohA- 1033 482

48 549RIO WILSON236 PEORIA, ilA- 1014 501

28 549ULYSSES THOMAS237 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1031 521

19 546AUSTIN WEST238 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1008 527

31 541JASON HICKS239 DAYTON, ohA- 1130 510

48 539RICHARD LEWIS240 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1078 491

0 536BRANDON SMITH241 CHICAGO, ilA- 1128 536

33 535JAVON BROWN242 CHICAGO, ILA- 1098 502

31 534JOSH COSBY243 DAYTON, ohA- 1132 503

26 533WILLIAM C WILSON IV244 PONTIAC, miA- 1086 507

0 533BRANDON DIDION245 INDY, inA- 1126 533

16 532TOMMY L KING JR246 PONTIAC, miA- 1086 516

26 532DARIUS COOLEY247 INDY, inA- 1112 506

72 530CARLETUS HINES248 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1010 458

28 517MARSU HUSSEY SR249 PEORIA, ilA- 1026 489

0 516MARCUS STEWART250 INDY, inA- 1081 516

28 512KEMPER POWELL251 CHICAGO, ilA- 1066 484

26 503BRIAN KALLIS252 SKOKIE, ilA- 1082 477

33 496TERRY ARNOLD253 DAYTON, ohA- 1131 463

9 9FRANK ROBINSON III254 DETROIT, MIA- 1018 0
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1 CHICAGO, ILA-1133 805STEPHEN J. FRANKLIN

2 DETROIT, miA-1110 780ANDRE GONZALEZ

3 DETROIT, miA-1111 774CJ HARRIS

4 CINCY, ohA-1099 773ULYESS RAND, JR.

5 CINCY, ohA-1045 763CHAD HARPER

6 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1009 758DAVID WINCHESTER

7 GR RAPIDS, miA-1076 750DAMONDE GRIGGS

8 FT WAYNE, inA-1023 744MAURICE DAVIDSON, JR.

9 DETROIT, miA-1100 744CAMRON CROWE

10 CINCY, ohA-1045 740JOSHUA PICKETT

11 CHICAGO, ILA-1143 738SHAWN RHODES

12 CINCY, ohA-1099 735TONY THROCKMORTON

13 CINCY, ohA-1071 733CHARLES COLLIER

14 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1012 731JAMES MILLER

15 LOUISVILLE, kyA-1104 730SEAN FERRELL

16 CHICAGO, ilA-1049 727VERNELL OATS

17 DETROIT, miA-1109 720DEION TIPTON

18 INDY, INA-1038 718DESMOND JORDAN

19 CHICAGO, ILA-1136 718JABAR JOHNSON

20 TOLEDO, ohA-1052 715GEORGE WILLIAMS

21 CHICAGO, ilA-1108 710LEROY L. JOHNSON

22 COLUMBUS, ohA-1089 707DONALD ESTIS

23 INDY, inA-1126 706KENNETH HARVEY JR

24 COL, ohA-1043 704BENNY BRAY

25 PONTIAC, miA-1095 703JAMEL GOODING

26 CHICAGO, ILA-1059 698KEITH STEPHENS

27 CINCY, ohA-1068 696JALEN WHITE

28 CINCY, ohA-1055 695MYJEAN WHEATON

29 CHICAGO, ilA-1042 691CEDRIC COLLINS

30 FT WAYNE, inA-1022 688D'ANDRE RODGERS

31 CINCY, ohA-1054 688WILSON WHEATON

32 CHICAGO, ILA-1137 688MICHAEL MCKINNIE

33 JOLIET, ilA-1005 687ROBERT JACKSON

34 CHICAGO, ILA-1144 687CL SMITH

35 CHICAGO, ilA-1048 685JALEN HODGES

36 DETROIT, miA-1110 683LEANDRE THOMAS

37 CHICAGO, ILA-1135 682AARON HORTON

38 INDY, INA-1080 680LEE JACKSON

39 LOUISVILLE, kyA-1094 680TERSHERA CURRY

40 CINCY, ohA-1070 679WENDELL BARGER

41 DETROIT, miA-1111 678WILLIE PRICE JR

42 FT WAYNE, inA-1022 677BERNARD WARREN

43 CHICAGO, ilA-1051 676ANTHONY GRAY

44 GR RAPIDS, miA-1076 676COURTNEY HAIRSTON

45 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1079 676JOHN PORTER

46 COLUMBUS, OHA-1116 676WOODROW KITCHEN

47 COLUMBUS, ohA-1106 675MICHAEL BECKETT

48 INDY, inA-1127 674DEMARCO HUNTER

49 CHICAGO, ILA-1133 674DAMOND BUNTON

50 CHICAGO, ILA-1139 674DOUGLAS BURRESS

51 CHICAGO, ILA-1058 673DIEGO TORRES

52 CHICAGO, ILA-1139 673TREVAR THOMPSON

53 CINCY, ohA-1073 672CHRIS POLK

54 INDY, INA-1035 671MONTEZ THOMPSON

55 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1007 670MARCELLUS CLAY

56 INDY, INA-1038 667DEREK BRASHEAR
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57 DETROIT, MIA-1018 666JOHN TALON

58 DETROIT, miA-1102 666MICHAEL KING

59 DETROIT, miA-1109 666JORDAN NUNN

60 CINCY, ohA-1068 665JEREMY SACCONE

61 CINCY, ohA-1067 664WILLIAM BROOKS

62 TWIN CITIES, MNA-1029 663TIMOTHY J NELSON

63 CHICAGO, ilA-1020 662CHRIS CASEY

64 INDY, inA-1127 662KEVIN SHEPHERD

65 FT WAYNE, inA-1024 661O"DELL DUESETTE

66 INDY, INA-1040 658EARL REYNOLDS

67 RACINE, wiA-1064 658MARQUEL IRBY-MCSWAIN

68 CINCY, OHA-1034 657BRUCE MILLER

69 CHICAGO, ilA-1041 655JERMAINE WILLIAMS

70 LOUISVILLE, kyA-1094 654HARRY CROSS III

71 CHICAGO, ILA-1142 654JULLION JOHNSON

72 CLEVELAND, ohA-1105 653CALVIN THOMAS

73 COLUMBUS, ohA-1092 652LIONEL BELCHER

74 COLUMBUS, ohA-1092 650CLARENCE ROQUEMORE

75 CHICAGO, ILA-1098 650ASHER FINLEY

76 DETROIT, miA-1100 650D'ANDRE JOHNSON

77 INDY, INA-1021 649ANTHONY ATCHISON

78 LOUISVILLE, kyA-1096 648KYLE HAMPTON

79 CHICAGO, ILA-1141 648KEITH CALDWELL

80 COLUMBUS, ohA-1091 646MICHAEL GLASCO

81 CINCY, ohA-1067 644SHANNON ZIEGLER

82 JOLIET, ilA-1093 643 ANTHONY SCOTT

83 DETROIT, miA-1102 643KENNETH ROGERS, JR

84 CLEVELAND, ohA-1107 643JOHN BOYD III

85 COLUMBUS, ohA-1088 642MIKE ELDER

86 CLEVELAND, ohA-1107 640MARTEZ WALKER

87 CHICAGO, ILA-1138 640RYAN RUFFIN

88 RACINE, wiA-1061 636TYRONN DYESS

89 PEORIA, ilA-1016 635BRANDON KIMBER

90 RACINE, wiA-1063 634THOMAS HOPKINS

91 LOUISVILLE, KYA-1031 632MARCUS PRYOR

92 RACINE, wiA-1064 632WILLIE FREEMAN

93 CHICAGO, ilA-1108 632ANTHONY  S. ARRINGTON

94 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1002 631JEROME NELSON SR

95 CHICAGO, ILA-1143 631KYLE CANNON

96 LOUISVILLE, kyA-1104 630LEWIS GRIER III

97 CHICAGO, ilA-1051 629CALVIN WORSHAM

98 INDY, INA-1060 628NICHOLAS MOORE

99 COLUMBUS, ohA-1089 628REGGIE FALLS

100 CHICAGO, ILA-1137 627ARIACHIZU R. KAMALU

101 FT WAYNE, inA-1025 626JORDAN ELLIOTT

102 CINCY, ohA-1070 626JERMAINE CONN

103 CINCY, inA-1069 625DARRELL NEWBOLT

104 CINCY, ohA-1046 624MAURICE MOORE

105 COLUMBUS, ohA-1090 624GEOFFREY COLE

106 RACINE, wiA-1061 623DELBERT RICHARDS

107 PONTIAC, miA-1095 623WARREN TRANSOU

108 CHICAGO, ilA-1128 618MARTELLO POLLOCK

109 DETROIT, MIA-1017 617LAWRENCE RICHARDSON SR

110 COLUMBUS, ohA-1106 617BREON BACKUS

111 DETROIT, miA-1101 616JEFF BEAL

112 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1011 615TERRENCE CLOYD
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Rank Code City and State                 ActualName                                                         

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

113 CINCY, ohA-1056 614JAMES STEGALL

114 COLUMBUS, ohA-1091 614WILLIAM HILL

115 CHICAGO, ILA-1135 614CURTIS JOHNSON II

116 INDY, INA-1035 613SAMUEL THOMPSON

117 TOLEDO, ohA-1053 613EUGENE HOWARD JR

118 TOLEDO, ohA-1053 613DUANE SCOTT

119 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1002 611JAMES REYNOLDS

120 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1012 611BURLIE CASTON

121 CHICAGO, ilA-1050 611MAURICE E. JOHNSON

122 CHICAGO, ilA-1020 610EDDIE THOMAS

123 CINCY, ohA-1072 610ROY BARWICK

124 CHICAGO, ILA-1141 610BRANDON BOND

125 CHICAGO, ILA-1142 610PERRY THURNE

126 FT WAYNE, inA-1025 608CARL BRONNER, JR.

127 SKOKIE, ilA-1083 607KAELEXX OATS

128 CHICAGO, ILA-1134 607NATHANIEL GILLESPIE

129 CHICAGO, ILA-1144 607WALT DUDLEY

130 INDY, inA-1081 606CURTIS BAKER

131 COLUMBUS, ohA-1088 606ELIJAH GEIGER

132 CINCY, ohA-1072 605TREVON JOHNSON

133 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1011 604MARK DREWS

134 PEORIA, ilA-1016 604CHRISTOPHER MCDOWELL

135 FT WAYNE, inA-1023 604OMAR FOWLER

136 CINCY, ohA-1046 604CHRISTIAN HARRIS

137 CHICAGO, ILA-1059 604MARCUS SUTTON

138 COLUMBUS, ohA-1090 603WILLIAM CARTER

139 FLINT, miA-1109 602ADARREY HUMPHREY

140 INDY, inA-1114 602GERALD BAYLOR, SR.

141 DETROIT, MIA-1019 599JIM HICKENBOTTOM

142 INDY, inA-1057 599JIMMY SADDLER

143 DETROIT, miA-1117 599JUJUAN SANDIFER

144 DETROIT, miA-1117 598TEKIO JONES II

145 DAYTON, ohA-1131 597ROMEO COLEMAN

146 INDY, INA-1036 594DAVID MEADORS

147 PEORIA, ilA-1013 593DEMAURION THOMAS

148 GR RAPIDS, miA-1075 593TODD SUMPTER

149 INDY, INA-1080 592BILL WIEDMAN

150 DETROIT, miA-1101 591JESSE BEAL

151 CHICAGO, ilA-1129 591KELLEN LEE

152 GR RAPIDS, miA-1075 590TERRANCE PATTON-HILL

153 ETROIT, miA-1120 590MARVIN THOMAS

154 CHICAGO, ilA-1129 590DEONCO TAYLOR

155 CLEVELAND, ohA-1105 588RICHARD DAVIS

156 JOLIET, ilA-1005 587WILLIAM JONES JR

157 PEORIA, ilA-1013 587DONALD WILLIAMS

158 CINCY, ohA-1074 587DELCO TAYLOR

159 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1079 587BRANDON BOND

160 SKOKIE, ilA-1082 587PATRICK DUGAN

161 COLUMBUS, OHA-1116 587DEMONKA HOLLOWELL

162 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1003 585GABE HOWELL

163 CINCY, ohA-1054 585KEITH WILLIAMS

164 DETROIT, miA-1122 583CHARLES PETTWAY

165 PEORIA, ilA-1015 580DEANDRE THOMAS

166 INDY, INA-1037 580PHILLIP BROWN

167 LOUISVILLE, KYA-1027 579RODNEY CROCKETT

168 INDY, INA-1037 579D'SHON LENOIR
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169 CHICAGO, ILA-1058 579RODNEY SIMPSON

170 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1003 577TOM HECTOR

171 CINCY, OHA-1034 576OWEN JOHNSON

172 CHICAGO, ilA-1048 575MATTHEW HOLLEY

173 INDY, inA-1065 574ROSCO WILKINS

174 PONTIAC, miA-1085 573WILLIAM R PENSON

175 CHICAGO, ilA-1042 572KORTNEY ROBERTS

176 INDY, INA-1040 571FREDDIE WASHINGTON

177 PONTIAC, miA-1085 571CURTIS L FUQUA III

178 DAYTON, ohA-1130 571STEVE WHITE

179 COL, ohA-1043 570REUBEN LOONEY

180 PEORIA, ilA-1015 569BOBBY HAYNES

181 LOUISVILLE, kyA-1096 567KEITH HAMPTON

182 TWIN CITIES, MNA-1030 566PAUL REKER

183 INDY, INA-1036 566DON HUDON

184 SKOKIE, ilA-1083 566DARRICK WEEKS JR

185 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1010 565ANDRE HARPER

186 CHICAGO, ilA-1050 563ANTHONY ALLBRITTON

187 CINCY, ohA-1055 561RYAN LOGAN

188 CINCY, ohA-1056 561MUSTAFAA YISRAEL

189 INDY, inA-1114 558DONALD CARR

190 ETROIT, miA-1120 558GERALD MALCOLM

191 FT WAYNE, inA-1024 556REGINALD WILSON

192 TOLEDO, ohA-1052 555BRANDON THOMPSON

193 CHICAGO, ilA-1041 554ALLEN M JENKINS

194 CHICAGO, ilA-1047 554MILTON JONES SR

195 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1006 553CHARLES BROWN

196 INDY, INA-1021 552STEPHEN CLARK

197 DAYTON, ohA-1132 550JONATHON PELLY

198 COLUMBUS, OHA-1044 549COLLIN YOUNG

199 LOUISVILLE, KYA-1032 547GEORGE RAVENS

200 PONTIAC, miA-1084 545GREGORY A JOHNSON JR

201 CINCY, ohA-1071 542CLAYTON OTIS

202 JOLIET, ilA-1115 541ADRIAN CARLOS

203 DETROIT, miA-1118 540DAVID GLENN

204 DETROIT, miA-1118 538MARVIN TIBBS

205 DETROIT, miA-1119 538HARLIN CARROLL SR

206 CHICAGO, ilA-1128 536BRANDON SMITH

207 INDY, inA-1077 533PATRICK LYONS

208 INDY, inA-1126 533BRANDON DIDION

209 CHICAGO, ILA-1134 531ANDRE HARRIS

210 DETROIT, miA-1122 530NELSON ROBINSON

211 PONTIAC, miA-1084 529WILLIAM A MCCLURE

212 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1008 527AUSTIN WEST

213 INDY, INA-1060 526DAVID ROBERTS

214 RACINE, wiA-1062 526DOMINIC WILLIAMS-GREEN

215 PEORIA, ilA-1014 525JOHNNY REYNOLDS

216 INDY, inA-1057 525TOMMY ROPER JR

217 CHICAGO, ilA-1047 523MILTON JONES JR

218 LOUISVILLE, KYA-1031 521ULYSSES THOMAS

219 TWIN CITIES, MNA-1030 518JAMES MARTENS

220 DETROIT, MIA-1017 516LAWRENCE RICHARDSON JR

221 DETROIT, MIA-1028 516JONATHAN WEAVER

222 INDY, inA-1081 516MARCUS STEWART

223 PONTIAC, miA-1086 516TOMMY L KING JR

224 INDY, inA-1087 516KEVIN THOMPSON
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225 PEORIA, ilA-1026 515JONES DOUGLAS

226 INDY, inA-1112 515HOWARD COOLEY

227 YOUNGSTOWN, ohA-1033 514JAMES HUNTER

228 INDY, inA-1065 514DEYONTE MITCHELL

229 DAYTON, ohA-1130 510JASON HICKS

230 PONTIAC, miA-1086 507WILLIAM C WILSON IV

231 INDY, inA-1112 506DARIUS COOLEY

232 DAYTON, ohA-1132 503JOSH COSBY

233 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1007 502CHARLES HASSELL

234 CHICAGO, ILA-1098 502JAVON BROWN

235 PEORIA, ilA-1014 501RIO WILSON

236 INDY, inA-1087 501QUENTIN COLLINS

237 INDY, inA-1113 499THOMAS SIMPSON

238 TWIN CITIES, MNA-1029 497BENJAMIN NELSON

239 CINCY, ohA-1074 497JARROD DUFF

240 FLINT, miA-1109 496ERICK LONG

241 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1078 491RICHARD LEWIS

242 PEORIA, ilA-1026 489MARSU HUSSEY SR

243 DETROIT, MIA-1028 488MARK JACKSON

244 INDY, inA-1077 486BRANDON E. DODD

245 CHICAGO, ilA-1066 484KEMPER POWELL

246 YOUNGSTOWN, ohA-1033 482SOLOMON KING

247 SKOKIE, ilA-1082 477BRIAN KALLIS

248 CHICAGO, ilA-1066 463NORMAN ECHOLS

249 DAYTON, ohA-1131 463TERRY ARNOLD

250 CHAMPAIGN, ilA-1010 458CARLETUS HINES

251 INDY, inA-1113 457MAURICE SIMPSON

252 DETROIT, miA-1121 440WENDALL BYRD

253 LOUISVILLE, KYA-1027 432TYRUS DENNIS
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Handicap Grand Total

Men's Doubles - Handicap

 Code Rank Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

0 1492J SACCONE-J WHITE1 CINCY, ohA- 1068 1492

72 1489S RHODES-K CANNON2 CHICAGO, ILA- 1143 1417

0 1469C CROWE-D JOHNSON3 DETROIT, miA- 1100 1469

120 1439D TAYLOR-K LEE4 CHICAGO, ilA- 1129 1319

0 1438C Hairston-D Griggs5 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1076 1438

0 1424U Rand, Jr.-T THROCKMORTON6 CINCY, ohA- 1099 1424

122 1423T HOPKINS-C GUTIERREZ7 RACINE, wiA- 1063 1301

50 1421A WEST-J TROXTELL8 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1008 1371

0 1421C HARRIS-W Price Jr9 DETROIT, miA- 1111 1421

124 1416J Sandifer-T JONES II10 DETROIT, miA- 1117 1292

67 1413B BACKUS-M BECKETT11 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1106 1346

136 1412D MITCHELL-R WILKINS12 INDY, inA- 1065 1276

0 1404M MCKINNIE-J JOHNSON13 CHICAGO, ILA- 1136 1404

129 1396K Shepherd-D HUNTER14 INDY, inA- 1127 1267

62 1395D WILLIAMS-GREEN-T DYESS15 RACINE, wiA- 1062 1333

194 1392H CARROLL JR-H CARROLL SR16 DETROIT, miA- 1119 1198

26 1379K ROBERTS-C COLLINS17 CHICAGO, ilA- 1042 1353

0 1372D HUDON-D MEADORS18 INDY, INA- 1036 1372

62 1368C Otis-C COLLIER19 CINCY, ohA- 1071 1306

112 1366E LONG-A HUMPHREY20 FLINT, miA- 1109 1254

38 1363A Arrington-L Johnson21 CHICAGO, ilA- 1108 1325

33 1361E THOMAS-C CASEY22 CHICAGO, ilA- 1020 1328

86 1359D ROBERTS-N MOORE23 INDY, INA- 1060 1273

4 1358S Ferrell-L GRIER III24 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1104 1354

45 1357D HOLLOWELL-W KITCHEN25 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1116 1312

0 1356D RICHARDS-T DYESS26 RACINE, wiA- 1061 1356

120 1355T ROPER JR-J Saddler27 INDY, inA- 1057 1235

0 1350C HARPER-J Pickett28 CINCY, ohA- 1045 1350

28 1347C MCDOWELL-B KIMBER29 PEORIA, ilA- 1016 1319

57 1346O FOWLER-M Davidson, Jr.30 FT WAYNE, inA- 1023 1289

196 1344E GEIGER-M ELDER31 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1088 1148

12 1341A FINLEY-C CROWE32 CHICAGO, ilA- 1097 1329

12 1341A FINLEY-C CROWE33 CHICAGO, ilA- 1140 1329

98 1339L BELCHER-C ROQUEMORE34 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1092 1241

211 1337T Dennis-R Crockett35 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1027 1126

0 1323J CONN-W BARGER36 CINCY, ohA- 1070 1323

156 1322P LYONS-B Dodd37 INDY, inA- 1077 1166

96 1321R Davis-C THOMAS38 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1105 1225

220 1321M SIMPSON-T SIMPSON39 INDY, inA- 1113 1101

151 1319D ESTIS-R FALLS40 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1089 1168

48 1315C FUQUA III-W Penson41 PONTIAC, miA- 1085 1267

139 1314R JACKSON-  SCOTT42 JOLIET, ilA- 1093 1175

14 1312B KIMBER-R RUFFIN43 CHICAGO, ILA- 1138 1298

86 1310A JENKINS-J WILLIAMS44 CHICAGO, ilA- 1041 1224

0 1310U Rand, Jr.-C POLK45 CINCY, ohA- 1073 1310

84 1310P DUGAN-B KALLIS46 SKOKIE, ilA- 1082 1226

172 1308D GLENN-M TIBBS47 DETROIT, miA- 1118 1136

60 1303L RICHARDSON SR-L RICHARDSON JR48 DETROIT, MIA- 1017 1243

67 1303J COSBY-J PELLY49 DAYTON, ohA- 1132 1236

112 1300J PORTER-B BOND50 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1079 1188

24 1298D WILLIAMS-D THOMAS51 PEORIA, ilA- 1013 1274

57 1297K Williams-W WHEATON52 CINCY, ohA- 1054 1240

211 1295D Thomas-B Haynes53 PEORIA, ilA- 1015 1084

124 1295M JONES SR-M JONES JR54 CHICAGO, ilA- 1047 1171

4 1295G COLE-W CARTER55 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1090 1291

93 1293A HARRIS-N Gillespie56 CHICAGO, ILA- 1134 1200
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Handicap Grand Total

Men's Doubles - Handicap

 Code Rank Names                                                         City and State                 Actual

As of  Dec 04, 2025 7:03 AMTNBA Central Regional

100 1290M Johnson-A ALLBRITTON57 CHICAGO, ilA- 1050 1190

196 1288J NELSON SR-J REYNOLDS58 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1002 1092

96 1288J Reynolds-R WILSON59 PEORIA, ilA- 1014 1192

127 1288E HOWARD JR-D SCOTT60 TOLEDO, ohA- 1053 1161

16 1288T Curry-H CROSS III61 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1094 1272

52 1287R LOGAN-M WHEATON62 CINCY, ohA- 1055 1235

88 1279R JACKSON-W JONES JR63 JOLIET, ilA- 1005 1191

4 1278C HARRIS-M Moore64 CINCY, ohA- 1046 1274

45 1278A FINLEY-J BROWN65 CHICAGO, ILA- 1098 1233

81 1277M Pryor-U Thomas66 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1031 1196

0 1275L THOMAS-A GONZALEZ67 DETROIT, miA- 1110 1275

208 1273J Hickenbottom-B HILTON SR68 DETROIT, MIA- 1019 1065

0 1272D Rodgers-B Warren69 FT WAYNE, inA- 1022 1272

194 1272K THOMPSON-Q COLLINS70 INDY, inA- 1087 1078

67 1267D Newbolt-C COLLIER71 CINCY, inA- 1069 1200

38 1267M POLLOCK-B SMITH72 CHICAGO, ilA- 1128 1229

0 1266J NUNN-D TIPTON73 DETROIT, miA- 1109 1266

112 1266W DUDLEY-C SMITH74 CHICAGO, ILA- 1144 1154

0 1264J MILLER-B CASTON75 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1012 1264

24 1264M THOMPSON-S Thompson76 INDY, INA- 1035 1240

72 1262J STEGALL-M Yisrael77 CINCY, ohA- 1056 1190

57 1262D WEEKS JR-K OATS78 SKOKIE, ilA- 1083 1205

103 1260S Ferrell-G RAVENS79 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1032 1157

74 1260D TORRES-R SIMPSON80 CHICAGO, ILA- 1058 1186

60 1259D Burress-T THOMPSON81 CHICAGO, ILA- 1139 1199

129 1257D Carr-G Baylor, Sr.82 INDY, inA- 1114 1128

0 1256D BRASHEAR-D JORDAN83 INDY, INA- 1038 1256

33 1256W FREEMAN-M IRBY-MCSWAIN84 RACINE, wiA- 1064 1223

115 1249B BRAY-R LOONEY85 COL, ohA- 1043 1134

96 1245W JONES JR-A CARLOS86 JOLIET, ilA- 1115 1149

2 1244J Beal-J BEAL87 DETROIT, miA- 1101 1242

0 1243M WALKER-J BOYD III88 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1107 1243

60 1242B WIEDMAN-L JACKSON89 INDY, INA- 1080 1182

72 1239O DUESETTE-R WILSON90 FT WAYNE, inA- 1024 1167

28 1238J Gooding-W TRANSOU91 PONTIAC, miA- 1095 1210

0 1237W Brooks-S ZIEGLER92 CINCY, ohA- 1067 1237

172 1236C BROWN-B HILTON93 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1006 1064

26 1234B BOND-K CALDWELL94 CHICAGO, ILA- 1141 1208

28 1229T JOHNSON-R BARWICK95 CINCY, ohA- 1072 1201

187 1228J Weaver-M JACKSON96 DETROIT, MIA- 1028 1041

36 1228E REYNOLDS-F WASHINGTON97 INDY, INA- 1040 1192

52 1227O JOHNSON-B MILLER98 CINCY, OHA- 1034 1175

16 1222D WINCHESTER-T DUDLEY99 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1009 1206

129 1222J HUNTER-S KING100 YOUNGSTOWN, ohA- 1033 1093

0 1222M MCKINNIE-V Oats101 CHICAGO, ilA- 1049 1222

0 1222M MCKINNIE-V Oats102 CHICAGO, ILA- 1144 1222

0 1218K Rogers, Jr-M King103 DETROIT, miA- 1102 1218

357 1218G CASON-W BYRD104 DETROIT, miA- 1121 861

64 1216S Clark-A ATCHISON105 INDY, INA- 1021 1152

31 1214K Stephens-M SUTTON106 CHICAGO, ILA- 1059 1183

79 1213A GRAY-C WORSHAM107 CHICAGO, ilA- 1051 1134

139 1211C YOUNG-M ELDER108 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1044 1072

21 1209M HOLLEY-J HODGES109 CHICAGO, ilA- 1048 1188

0 1207C Bronner, Jr.-J ELLIOTT110 FT WAYNE, inA- 1025 1207

168 1207D Taylor-J DUFF111 CINCY, ohA- 1074 1039

100 1188C Hines-A Harper112 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1010 1088
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43 1187T KING JR-W WILSON IV113 PONTIAC, miA- 1086 1144

0 1177B DIDION-K HARVEY JR114 INDY, inA- 1126 1177

14 1177C JOHNSON II-A HORTON115 CHICAGO, ILA- 1135 1163

127 1176C HASSELL-M CLAY116 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1007 1049

0 1175M STEWART-C BAKER117 INDY, inA- 1081 1175

187 1174T LEWIS-R LEWIS118 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1078 987

81 1171T ARNOLD-R COLEMAN119 DAYTON, ohA- 1131 1090

91 1167G WILLIAMS-B THOMPSON120 TOLEDO, ohA- 1052 1076

115 1162M GLASCO-W HILL121 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1091 1047

0 1155S Franklin-D Bunton122 CHICAGO, ILA- 1133 1155

225 1153N ECHOLS-K POWELL123 CHICAGO, ilA- 1066 928

79 1153G JOHNSON JR-W MCCLURE124 PONTIAC, miA- 1084 1074

172 1152J Douglas-M HUSSEY SR125 PEORIA, ilA- 1026 980

139 1152T NELSON-B NELSON126 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1029 1013

0 1152A Kamalu-M MCKINNIE127 CHICAGO, ILA- 1137 1152

9 1148F ROBINSON III-J TALON128 DETROIT, MIA- 1018 1139

69 1141K Hampton-K Hampton129 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1096 1072

192 1128P REKER-J MARTENS130 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1030 936

0 1122G HOWELL-T HECTOR131 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1003 1122

14 1121C ERNST-J FINLEY132 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1004 1107

4 1118T PATTON-HILL-T SUMPTER133 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1075 1114

91 1110H COOLEY-D COOLEY134 INDY, inA- 1112 1019

48 1098D Lenoir-P Brown135 INDY, INA- 1037 1050

88 1097J JOHNSON-P THURNE136 CHICAGO, ILA- 1142 1009

40 1087J Hicks-S White137 DAYTON, ohA- 1130 1047

19 1077M DREWS-T CLOYD138 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1011 1058

45 1056M Thomas-G Malcolm139 ETROIT, miA- 1120 1011

84 1044C Pettway-N ROBINSON140 DETROIT, miA- 1122 960
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J SACCONE-J WHITE1 CINCY, ohA- 1068 1492

C CROWE-D JOHNSON2 DETROIT, miA- 1100 1469

C Hairston-D Griggs3 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1076 1438

U Rand, Jr.-T THROCKMORTON4 CINCY, ohA- 1099 1424

C HARRIS-W Price Jr5 DETROIT, miA- 1111 1421

S RHODES-K CANNON6 CHICAGO, ILA- 1143 1417

M MCKINNIE-J JOHNSON7 CHICAGO, ILA- 1136 1404

D HUDON-D MEADORS8 INDY, INA- 1036 1372

A WEST-J TROXTELL9 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1008 1371

D RICHARDS-T DYESS10 RACINE, wiA- 1061 1356

S Ferrell-L GRIER III11 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1104 1354

K ROBERTS-C COLLINS12 CHICAGO, ilA- 1042 1353

C HARPER-J Pickett13 CINCY, ohA- 1045 1350

B BACKUS-M BECKETT14 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1106 1346

D WILLIAMS-GREEN-T DYESS15 RACINE, wiA- 1062 1333

A FINLEY-C CROWE16 CHICAGO, ilA- 1097 1329

A FINLEY-C CROWE17 CHICAGO, ilA- 1140 1329

E THOMAS-C CASEY18 CHICAGO, ilA- 1020 1328

A Arrington-L Johnson19 CHICAGO, ilA- 1108 1325

J CONN-W BARGER20 CINCY, ohA- 1070 1323

C MCDOWELL-B KIMBER21 PEORIA, ilA- 1016 1319

D TAYLOR-K LEE22 CHICAGO, ilA- 1129 1319

D HOLLOWELL-W KITCHEN23 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1116 1312

U Rand, Jr.-C POLK24 CINCY, ohA- 1073 1310

C Otis-C COLLIER25 CINCY, ohA- 1071 1306

T HOPKINS-C GUTIERREZ26 RACINE, wiA- 1063 1301

B KIMBER-R RUFFIN27 CHICAGO, ILA- 1138 1298

J Sandifer-T JONES II28 DETROIT, miA- 1117 1292

G COLE-W CARTER29 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1090 1291

O FOWLER-M Davidson, Jr.30 FT WAYNE, inA- 1023 1289

D MITCHELL-R WILKINS31 INDY, inA- 1065 1276

L THOMAS-A GONZALEZ32 DETROIT, miA- 1110 1275

D WILLIAMS-D THOMAS33 PEORIA, ilA- 1013 1274

C HARRIS-M Moore34 CINCY, ohA- 1046 1274

D ROBERTS-N MOORE35 INDY, INA- 1060 1273

D Rodgers-B Warren36 FT WAYNE, inA- 1022 1272

T Curry-H CROSS III37 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1094 1272

C FUQUA III-W Penson38 PONTIAC, miA- 1085 1267

K Shepherd-D HUNTER39 INDY, inA- 1127 1267

J NUNN-D TIPTON40 DETROIT, miA- 1109 1266

J MILLER-B CASTON41 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1012 1264

D BRASHEAR-D JORDAN42 INDY, INA- 1038 1256

E LONG-A HUMPHREY43 FLINT, miA- 1109 1254

L RICHARDSON SR-L RICHARDSON JR44 DETROIT, MIA- 1017 1243

M WALKER-J BOYD III45 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1107 1243

J Beal-J BEAL46 DETROIT, miA- 1101 1242

L BELCHER-C ROQUEMORE47 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1092 1241

M THOMPSON-S Thompson48 INDY, INA- 1035 1240

K Williams-W WHEATON49 CINCY, ohA- 1054 1240

W Brooks-S ZIEGLER50 CINCY, ohA- 1067 1237

J COSBY-J PELLY51 DAYTON, ohA- 1132 1236

R LOGAN-M WHEATON52 CINCY, ohA- 1055 1235

T ROPER JR-J Saddler53 INDY, inA- 1057 1235

A FINLEY-J BROWN54 CHICAGO, ILA- 1098 1233

M POLLOCK-B SMITH55 CHICAGO, ilA- 1128 1229

P DUGAN-B KALLIS56 SKOKIE, ilA- 1082 1226
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R Davis-C THOMAS57 CLEVELAND, ohA- 1105 1225

A JENKINS-J WILLIAMS58 CHICAGO, ilA- 1041 1224

W FREEMAN-M IRBY-MCSWAIN59 RACINE, wiA- 1064 1223

M MCKINNIE-V Oats60 CHICAGO, ilA- 1049 1222

M MCKINNIE-V Oats61 CHICAGO, ILA- 1144 1222

K Rogers, Jr-M King62 DETROIT, miA- 1102 1218

J Gooding-W TRANSOU63 PONTIAC, miA- 1095 1210

B BOND-K CALDWELL64 CHICAGO, ILA- 1141 1208

C Bronner, Jr.-J ELLIOTT65 FT WAYNE, inA- 1025 1207

D WINCHESTER-T DUDLEY66 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1009 1206

D WEEKS JR-K OATS67 SKOKIE, ilA- 1083 1205

T JOHNSON-R BARWICK68 CINCY, ohA- 1072 1201

D Newbolt-C COLLIER69 CINCY, inA- 1069 1200

A HARRIS-N Gillespie70 CHICAGO, ILA- 1134 1200

D Burress-T THOMPSON71 CHICAGO, ILA- 1139 1199

H CARROLL JR-H CARROLL SR72 DETROIT, miA- 1119 1198

M Pryor-U Thomas73 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1031 1196

J Reynolds-R WILSON74 PEORIA, ilA- 1014 1192

E REYNOLDS-F WASHINGTON75 INDY, INA- 1040 1192

R JACKSON-W JONES JR76 JOLIET, ilA- 1005 1191

M Johnson-A ALLBRITTON77 CHICAGO, ilA- 1050 1190

J STEGALL-M Yisrael78 CINCY, ohA- 1056 1190

M HOLLEY-J HODGES79 CHICAGO, ilA- 1048 1188

J PORTER-B BOND80 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1079 1188

D TORRES-R SIMPSON81 CHICAGO, ILA- 1058 1186

K Stephens-M SUTTON82 CHICAGO, ILA- 1059 1183

B WIEDMAN-L JACKSON83 INDY, INA- 1080 1182

B DIDION-K HARVEY JR84 INDY, inA- 1126 1177

O JOHNSON-B MILLER85 CINCY, OHA- 1034 1175

M STEWART-C BAKER86 INDY, inA- 1081 1175

R JACKSON-  SCOTT87 JOLIET, ilA- 1093 1175

M JONES SR-M JONES JR88 CHICAGO, ilA- 1047 1171

D ESTIS-R FALLS89 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1089 1168

O DUESETTE-R WILSON90 FT WAYNE, inA- 1024 1167

P LYONS-B Dodd91 INDY, inA- 1077 1166

C JOHNSON II-A HORTON92 CHICAGO, ILA- 1135 1163

E HOWARD JR-D SCOTT93 TOLEDO, ohA- 1053 1161

S Ferrell-G RAVENS94 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1032 1157

S Franklin-D Bunton95 CHICAGO, ILA- 1133 1155

W DUDLEY-C SMITH96 CHICAGO, ILA- 1144 1154

S Clark-A ATCHISON97 INDY, INA- 1021 1152

A Kamalu-M MCKINNIE98 CHICAGO, ILA- 1137 1152

W JONES JR-A CARLOS99 JOLIET, ilA- 1115 1149

E GEIGER-M ELDER100 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1088 1148

T KING JR-W WILSON IV101 PONTIAC, miA- 1086 1144

F ROBINSON III-J TALON102 DETROIT, MIA- 1018 1139

D GLENN-M TIBBS103 DETROIT, miA- 1118 1136

B BRAY-R LOONEY104 COL, ohA- 1043 1134

A GRAY-C WORSHAM105 CHICAGO, ilA- 1051 1134

D Carr-G Baylor, Sr.106 INDY, inA- 1114 1128

T Dennis-R Crockett107 LOUISVILLE, KYA- 1027 1126

G HOWELL-T HECTOR108 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1003 1122

T PATTON-HILL-T SUMPTER109 GR RAPIDS, miA- 1075 1114

C ERNST-J FINLEY110 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1004 1107

M SIMPSON-T SIMPSON111 INDY, inA- 1113 1101

J HUNTER-S KING112 YOUNGSTOWN, ohA- 1033 1093
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J NELSON SR-J REYNOLDS113 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1002 1092

T ARNOLD-R COLEMAN114 DAYTON, ohA- 1131 1090

C Hines-A Harper115 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1010 1088

D Thomas-B Haynes116 PEORIA, ilA- 1015 1084

K THOMPSON-Q COLLINS117 INDY, inA- 1087 1078

G WILLIAMS-B THOMPSON118 TOLEDO, ohA- 1052 1076

G JOHNSON JR-W MCCLURE119 PONTIAC, miA- 1084 1074

C YOUNG-M ELDER120 COLUMBUS, OHA- 1044 1072

K Hampton-K Hampton121 LOUISVILLE, kyA- 1096 1072

J Hickenbottom-B HILTON SR122 DETROIT, MIA- 1019 1065

C BROWN-B HILTON123 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1006 1064

M DREWS-T CLOYD124 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1011 1058

D Lenoir-P Brown125 INDY, INA- 1037 1050

C HASSELL-M CLAY126 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1007 1049

M GLASCO-W HILL127 COLUMBUS, ohA- 1091 1047

J Hicks-S White128 DAYTON, ohA- 1130 1047

J Weaver-M JACKSON129 DETROIT, MIA- 1028 1041

D Taylor-J DUFF130 CINCY, ohA- 1074 1039

H COOLEY-D COOLEY131 INDY, inA- 1112 1019

T NELSON-B NELSON132 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1029 1013

M Thomas-G Malcolm133 ETROIT, miA- 1120 1011

J JOHNSON-P THURNE134 CHICAGO, ILA- 1142 1009

T LEWIS-R LEWIS135 CHAMPAIGN, ilA- 1078 987

J Douglas-M HUSSEY SR136 PEORIA, ilA- 1026 980

C Pettway-N ROBINSON137 DETROIT, miA- 1122 960

P REKER-J MARTENS138 TWIN CITIES, MNA- 1030 936

N ECHOLS-K POWELL139 CHICAGO, ilA- 1066 928

G CASON-W BYRD140 DETROIT, miA- 1121 861

Page 3 of 3


	MenSinglesLeadHCap2
	MenSinglesLeadActual2
	MenDoublesLeadHCap
	MenDoublesLeadActual

